



→ Over 50 years of solid construction "savoir-faire".



- Un savoir-faire et une maîtrise de construction de plus de 50 ans.
- Über 50 Jahre Erfahrung und Know-how im Bootsbau.
- Nuestros conocimientos, competencia y control de construcción de más de 50 años.
- Un «savoir-faire» e una maestria nella costruzione da più di 50 anni.

→ Up to 2 year warranty.



- Jusqu'à 2 ans de garantie.
- Bis zu 2 Jahre Garantie.
- Hasta 2 años de garantía.
- Fino a 2 anni di garanzia.

→ ISO 14001 and 9001 Certified boats.



- Des bateaux certifiés avec les normes ISO 14001 et 9001.
- Zertifizierung der Boote nach ISO 14001 und 9001.
- Barcos certificados con las normas ISO 14001 y 9001.
- Barche certificate secondo le norme ISO 14001 e 9001.

→ Our clients' satisfaction comes first.



- La satisfaction de nos clients avant tout.
- Kundenzufriedenheit – unserer oberstes Gebot
- La satisfacción de nuestros clientes ante todo.
- La soddisfazione dei nostri clienti prima di tutto.

A large shipyard your guarantee to happiness on the water !

Un grand chantier : la garantie de votre bonheur sur l'eau !

Eine große Werft, die Skipper glücklich macht !

Un gran astillero: ¡la garantía de su felicidad sobre el agua !

Un grande cantiere : la garanzia della vostra soddisfazione in mare !

→ Commitment to sustainable development.



- La conviction du développement durable.
- Engagement für nachhaltiges Wachstum.
- La convicción del desarrollo sostenible.
- La convinzione di uno sviluppo durevole.

→ Technology in service of excellence.



- La technologie au service de l'excellence.
- Spitzentechnologie für Spitzenqualität.
- La tecnología al servicio de la excelencia.
- La tecnologia al servizio dell'eccellenza.

→ We will accompany you throughout the life of your boat.



- Nous vous accompagnons tout au long de la vie de votre bateau.
- Kundensupport über die gesamte Produktlebensdauer.
- Le acompañamos a lo largo de la vida de su barco.
- Vi accompagniamo lungo tutta la vita della vostra barca.

→ Over 150 distributors worldwide.



- Plus de 150 distributeurs à travers le monde.
- Eine weltweites Vertriebsnetz mit über 150 Händlern.
- Más de 150 distribuidores a través del mundo.
- Più di 150 concessionari nel mondo.





distinctive brand

Henri Jeanneau's passion and commitment to quality boat building began in 1957.

From the first artisan-crafted runabout to today's precision-manufactured sail and power boats, that passion and commitment is now shared by our 2500 employees and our network of over 300 distributors world-wide.

Our customers help drive the innovation and quality that are the hallmarks of Jeanneau.

As experienced sailors, their input enables our design and production teams to quickly implement new ideas and enhance proven ones. The result, as you'll see, is a way of creating boats of extraordinary quality, value and timeless beauty.

Design

The Technology of Beauty

The strength of Jeanneau can be seen in the beauty of our boats. World-renowned designers and architects work with our in-house teams from the inception of each project and provide their expertise and innovative ideas. The result of this partnership: captivating and inspiring designs that stand the test of time.

Performance

A Jeanneau must be responsive, agile and fast. Performance encompasses not only speed but exceptional handling under power; smooth passage through heavy seas, confidence and control. Every experience on-board a Jeanneau is enhanced by our well-balanced sail plans, modern hulls, high-end sails and quality deck hardware.

CATIA®

Each new Jeanneau is comprehensively designed via the powerful CATIA® design software. CATIA® allows Jeanneau to design a better boat with more attention to detail in a shorter timeframe.

Research & Development

A specialized Research & Design facility at Jeanneau houses 130 engineering specialists. This facility is unique in the boat-building sector, providing R&D resources usually available only to large aeronautical and automobile companies.



Construction

The Engineering of Beauty

The Jeanneau Formula for success: Combine 50 years of practical boat building savoir-faire with the latest construction technologies. Invest in and continuously improve technologically advanced factories with ergonomic production lines, computerized processes and efficient logistic supply chains. Translate the efficiencies into lower costs and higher quality for the customer.

Superior composite technologies

20 years ago Jeanneau developed a closed moulding process called Prisma Process. This technological edge yields a higher-quality part with a lower weight, but also reduces airborne VOCs by 90% as compared with traditional GRP moulding, thus making it a much greener way to produce boats.

vide precision parts finished to industrial tolerances. These are then individually assembled with the experienced eye and hand of the craftsman.

Economies of Scale

No other builder enjoys the economies of scale available to Jeanneau. As an integral part of the world's largest sailboat building group, Jeanneau benefits by having access and influence with top-shelf suppliers. This allows us the highest quality materials and components, sourced from the leading suppliers, at appreciable savings to our customers.

A passion for wood

Rich interior woodworking has always been a signature of Jeanneau quality. Using fine quality hardwoods and marine composites, computerized varnishing machines and CNC routers pro-



The Timeless



ness of Beauty

Quality

The Timelessness of Beauty

Our total quality control system tracks a product through the entire production process and beyond. From laboratory tests of each batch of resin to tank testing to customer satisfaction questionnaires and frequent supplier reviews, we continually seek ways to improve our boats.

Dependability

Quality starts with the best materials and components. Aboard a Jeanneau you will find equipment from the leaders in each field, because we only use suppliers that share our commitment to quality control and product excellence. These premium suppliers also help ensure servicing of your boat's components world-wide.

only use the highest quality deck fittings. This helps create the legendary Jeanneau seaworthiness that comes with 50 years of experience in building offshore boats.

ISO 9001

As an ISO 9001 company, the Jeanneau's building process is certified to the highest international standards. Each new sailboat is thoroughly tested throughout the building process and each receives additional tank testing where all systems are put through their paces.

International Standards

All Jeanneau boats carry the CE certification which ensures strict standards for stability, safety and structure. In addition, all boats 12m and over are certified by the Bureau Veritas, an independent engineering certification. This certification includes every part of the conception and building process.



Safety

Peace of mind is part of the Jeanneau experience, which is why safety is standard. We conduct extensive finite element analysis of our structural systems, design secure handholds throughout, utilize large hatches that double as emergency egress routes, and

Satisfaction

The Enjoyment of Beauty

At Jeanneau, we know that delivering excellent boats is only the beginning; excellent customer service must follow. When you purchase a Jeanneau you become part of our family.



Warranty & Service

Jeanneau has an established and professional distributor network in 50 countries, experienced and regularly trained on the Jeanneau product line and new models. Distributors are aided by an innovative intranet program to facilitate the delivery of spare parts in the shortest time. In addition, each of these distributors is prepared to advise our clients and provide them with the exemplary service they should expect from a major boat builder.

The Jeanneau experience is unique. No other builder can offer the same level of cutting-edge design, superior finish, performance and customer satisfaction - all in a competitively priced package.





Sun Odyssey 42^{DS}



The powerful hull impresses, not simply for its excellent performance at sea, but also for its ease of handling due to its reinforced hull design and expertly designed sail plan.

La carène puissante est aussi impressionnante par ses performances que simple à manœuvrer grâce des études de carènes renforcées et un plan de voilure d'une grande intelligence de conception.

La carena potente es también impresionante tanto por sus altas prestaciones como por su sencillez al maniobrar gracias a los estudios de carenas reforzadas y a un plano vélico de una gran inteligencia en su concepción.

La possente carena offre performance notevoli pur essendo facile da manovrare, grazie a degli studi che sono stati portati avanti sulle carene rinforzate e grazie ad un piano velico ideato con grande intelligenza.







Let yourself be seduced by the space and light. An abundance of natural light and fresh air fill the saloon, with its raised deckhouse and large portholes. Refreshing and relaxing, interior living spaces are comfortable at all times, whether day or night.

Laissez-vous séduire par son espace et sa lumière. Le salon principal, avec son rouf panoramique et ses larges hublots, offre une abondance de lumière et de ventilation. Ils apportent le repos, la fraîcheur et le confort à chaque instant de la journée et de la nuit.

Der Salon mit seinen großen Fensterflächen und dem Panoramablick, bietet eine Fülle von Licht und optimale Lüftung. Geben Sie sich dem Gefühl von Raum und Licht hin, es bringt Ihnen zu jeder Zeit, ob Tag oder Nacht, Entspannung, Frische und unendlichen Komfort.

Déjese seducir por su espacio y su luz. El salón principal, con su tambucho panorámico y sus anchos portillos, ofrece abundante luz y aireación. Aportan el descanso, la frescura y el confort en cada instante del día y de la noche.

Lasciatevi sedurre dal suo spazio e dalla sua luce. Il salone principale, con la sua tuga panoramica e i suoi ampi oblò, fanno sì che gli interni siano molto luminosi e ventilati e che regalino riposo, freschezza e comfort in qualsiasi momento del giorno come della notte.







Sun Odyssey 42^{DS}

The marine ecosystem is among the most fragile on Earth. We are acting to protect this vital resource, as our ISO 14001 certification attests. Each Jeanneau Boats benefits from the latest environmentally friendly equipment for minimal impact on plant and animal life, whether at sea or at port.

Le milieu marin est l'un des écosystèmes les plus fragiles de notre planète. Nous sommes acteurs de ces enjeux vitaux, notre certification ISO 14 001 en témoigne. Tous les voiliers Jeanneau bénéficient en série des équipements facilitant la protection de la nature en mer.

Das maritime Umfeld, ist eines der empfindlichsten Ökosysteme der Erde. Wir beteiligen uns aktiv am Schutz dieses, für uns alle lebenswichtigen Milieus. Die Zertifizierung unseres Unternehmens nach der Umweltnorm ISO 14001, belegt dies eindrucksvoll. Jedes Boot, das wir ausliefern, ist serienmäßig mit Elementen ausgerüstet, die den Schutz der Umwelt erleichtern.



El medio marino es uno de los ecosistemas más frágiles de nuestro planeta. Nosotros somos actores de estas apuestas vitales, nuestra certificación ISO 14001 lo demuestra. Todos los veleros Jeanneau se benefician de serie de equipamientos que facilitan la protección de la naturaleza en el mar.

L'ambiente marino è uno degli ecosistemi più fragili del nostro pianeta. Noi partecipiamo attivamente alla sua salvaguardia, come testimonia il rispetto della norma ISO 14001. Tutte le nuove barche sono dotate, di serie, delle attrezzature che facilitano la salvaguardia dell'ambiente.



Teak table top*
Table teck*
Tisch aus Teakholz*
Mesa de teka*
Tavolo in teck*
*Option



Saloon table easily converts to double berth
Table de carré facilement transformable en couchette carré*
Cockpit-Tisch, leicht umwandelbar in einen Schlafplatz*
Mesa plegable con bar y fácil transformación en cama*
Tavolo del quadrato facilmente trasformabile in cuccetta*
*Option



Sun Odyssey 42^{DS}

- General specifications
- Caractéristiques techniques
- Technische daten
- Características generales
- Caratteristiche tecniche

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Länge über Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto :	12,93 m / 42' 5"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflänge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo :	12,59 m / 41' 3"
Waterline length / Longueur flottaison / Länge Wasserlinie / Eslora a la flotacion / Lunghezza al galleggiamento :	11,60 m / 38'
Beam / Largeur hors tout / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo :	4,13 m / 13' 6"
Displacement / Déplacement lège GTE / Verdrängung / Desplazamiento en rosca / Dislocamento leggero :	8.925 kg / 19.676 lbs
Standard keel draft / Tirant d'eau lest standard / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio :	2,13 m / 6' 11"
Shoal keel draft / Tirant d'eau lest PTE / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio :	1,60 m / 5' 2"
Engine power / Puiss. moteur / Motorleistung / Potencia motor / Otenza motore :	Yanmar 54 Hp / 40 kW
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine :	2 / 3
Berths / Couchages / Kojen / Camas / Cuccette :	4 / 6 + 2
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depósito carburante / Serbatoio carburante :	130 l / 34 US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Inhalt Wassertank / Depósito agua / Serbatoio acqua :	355 l / 94 US gal
Standard - sail area / Surface voileure / Gesamtsegelfläche / Superficie velas estándar / Superficie vele standard :	77,4 m ² / 833 sq ft
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtauglichkeitszertifikat / Certificazione CE / Certificazione CE :	A8 / B10 / C14
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti :	Marc Lombard - Garroni Design - Jeanneau Design